

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Wednesday, February 9, 2022

8:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals	
8:30 AM	Audio conference: No
Jay Catignani	Supporting documentation: No
Parcel ID 070 12 0 007.00	Property Type: COM
421 Great Circle Rd, Nashville Tn 37228	
Parcel ID 082 01 0 002.00	Property Type: COM
1 Vantage Way, Nashville Tn 37228	
Parcel ID 105 06 0 343.00	Property Type: COM
1300 Fort Negley Blvd, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 105 12 0 025.00	Property Type: COM
1898 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37210	
Parcel ID 118 07 0 020.00	Property Type: COM
2737 Larmon Ave, Nashville Tn 37204	

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

A	ppointment continued from the previous page	
	8:30 AM	Audio conference: No
	Jay Catignani	Supporting documentation: No
	Parcel ID 118 08 0 175.00 2606 Eugenia Ave, Nashville Tn 37211	Property Type: COM
	Parcel ID 118 11 0 055.00 2817 Bransford Ave, Nashville Tn 37204	Property Type: COM
	Parcel ID 132 16 0 125.00 4551 Trousdale Dr, Nashville Tn 37204	Property Type: COM
	Parcel ID 133 00 0 135.00 648 Grassmere Park, Nashville Tn 37211	Property Type: COM
	Parcel ID 134 00 0 235.00 446 Metroplex Dr, Nashville Tn 37211	Property Type: COM
	Parcel ID 134 00 0 307.00 1221 Antioch Pike, Nashville Tn 37211	Property Type: COM
	Parcel ID 146 04 0 001.01 4701 Trousdale Dr, Nashville Tn 37220	Property Type: COM
VI.	Announcements	

VII. Adjournment

Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.